Adoption of Draft Indian Standards of IS 8759

CB

CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>

Thu, 26 Sep 2024 4:45:42 PM +0530

To "jose1 kurian" < jose1.kurian@gmail.com>

Cc "DIVYA S" < divya.s@bis.gov.in >

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 06/T - 41

26 September 2024

Sub: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard IS 8759 : 2024 - Doc: CED 06(25125)

Shri Jose Kurian

(Chairperson, CEDC)
Former, Chief Engineer, CPWD,
Grace Villa, Kadamankulam P.O.
Thiruvalla, Kerala, 689 583

Dear Sir.

In accordance with the sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of the *BIS Rules* 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned below finalized by the Stones Sectional Committee, CED 06 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

IS 8759:2024 Maintenance and Preservation of Stone in Building — Code of Practice (First Revision) Doc: CED 53(25125)

Approval of the above drafts by the Chairperson, CED 06 is also forwarded herewith.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office by return e-mail recording your adoption of the above draft as an Indian Standard, on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

(Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head(Civil Engg)

Encl: As above.

ADOPTED

(Jose Kurian) Chairperson, CEDC

about:blank 1/4

Thanks and Regards,

Divya S Scientist D/Joint Director Civil Engineering Department Bureau of Indian Standards New Delhi- HQ

======== Forwarded message ========

From: < bishnoi@civil.iitd.ac.in > To: "Divya S" < divya.s@bis.gov.in >

Date: Thu, 26 Sep 2024 11:45:27 +0530

Subject: Re: Reminder for approval of Authorization of Draft Indian Standards of IS 8759

======== Forwarded message ========

These may please be considered approved.

Best regards, Shashank Bishnoi

--

Shashank Bishnoi Professor Department of Civil Engineering Indian Institute of Technology Delhi Hauz Khas New Delhi 110016 India

Ph: +91-11-2659-1185

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies and the original message. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email or any action taken in reliance on this e-mail is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

======= Forwarded message ========

From: CED BIS < ced@bis.gov.in >
To: "bishnoi" < bishnoi@civil.iitd.ac.in >

Cc: "CEDtcSIX CED"<<u>ced6@bis.gov.in</u>>, "DIVYA S"<<u>divya.s@bis.gov.in</u>>

Date: Thu, 05 Sep 2024 16:38:36 +0530

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of IIT Delhi. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

<IS 8759.pdf>

As a part of Green Initiative by BIS only Soft Copy of this communication is being sent

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

about:blank 2/4

Authorization Letter

Our Ref: CED 06/T - 41

05 September 2024

Sub: Authorization of Draft Indian Standards of IS 8759

Dr. Shashank Bishnoi (*Chairman, CED 06*)
Professor
Department of Civil Engineering
Indian Institute of Technology Delhi
Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016, India
bishnoi@civil.iitd.ac.in

Dear Sir.

In accordance with the sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of the *BIS Rules* 2018, I enclose herewith a copy of the draft Indian Standards mentioned below, finalized by the Stones Sectional Committee, CED 06 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

SI.No	IS.NO	IS NAME	Doc.No
1	IS 8759	Maintenance and Preservation of Stone in Buildings — Code of Practice (First Revision)	CED/06(25125)

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office by return e-mail recording your authorization of the above draft as Indian Standard, on behalf of the Stones Sectional Committee, CED 06.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, Sd/-

(Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head (Civil Engg)

Encl: As above.

AUTHORIZED

Dr. Shashank Bishnoi (Chairman, CED 06)

about:blank 3/4

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of IIT Delhi. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

<IS 4838new.pdf><IS 1706.pdf><IS 9394.pdf>

○ 1 Attachment(s) • Download as Zip



IS 8759 (1).pdf

2.3 MB • 🦪

about:blank 4/4